

GOVT. OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER RURAL WORKS, CIRCLE, BHAWANIPATNA
O-571
06670-235504, E-Mail: serwbpt@yahoo.com
Bid identification No.- BPT/Online-13/2023-24 Date-05.08.2023
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR BUILDING WORKS IN ODISHA NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement

1. Name of the Work	Construction of Building works in the district of Kalahandi.
2. No of Works	02 Nos.
3. Location details	Kalahandi District
4. Estimated Cost	As per NIT.
5. Period of Completion	As per NIT.
6. Cost of tender paper	Rs.10,000/- per set.
7. Other details	

Availability of tender for online bidding	Last date & time for seeking tender clarification	Date and time of opening of technical bid
From 17.08.2023 11.00 A.M. To 01.09.2023 5.00 P.M.	31.08.2023	02.09.2023 at 11.00 A.M.

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in
Sd/-
Chief Construction Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Bhawanipatna
OIPR- 25102/11/0017/2324

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS CIRCLE, SAMBALPUR
O-567
Tel-0663-2548268, E-mail id serwrcrclesbp@yahoo.com
e-Procurement No. 1878/ Dated: 05.08.2023

Chief Construction Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Sambalpur on behalf of Odisha State Rural Roads Agency invites Percentage (%) bids through e-Procurement from eligible class of experienced bidders for construction of Bridges including maintenance for 5 years under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana PMGSY- III, Batch-I of 2022-23.

1. Name of work	Construction of Bridge work including five year maintenance under PMGSY-III, Batch-I of 2022-23.
2. Class of Contractor	As mentioned in Annexure
3. No of packages.	02 No of Package
4. Estimated cost	Varies from Approx. Rs. 413.16 Lakhs to Rs. 499.22 Lakhs (Information in DTCN will be Final)
5. Bid submission fee.	Rs. 10,000/- (Non-Refundable) per set of package
6. Mode of submission of tender.	Only through online in website: www.pmgstenders.gov.in

Summary of key dates are provided below :

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No.	Availability of Tender on-line for bidding		Last date & time for seeking clarification		Last Date and time of submission of Original documents		Date & Time of opening of tender	
		From	To	From	To	From	To	Technical Bid	Financial Bid
Chief Construction Engineer Rural, Works Circle, Sambalpur	PMGSY-Online-RWCSBP-18/2023-24	11.08.2023 From 11.00 A.M.	25.08.2023 Up to 5.00 P.M.	23.08.2023 Up to 5.00 P.M.	31.08.2023 By 5.00 PM	28.08.2023 At 11.00 A.M.		Will be intimated later	

*Special conditions 1-EPF registration is mandatory before drawl of agreement-2- Rate quoted by the contractor shall be excluding GST. 3. Bid submission fee and original affidavits should be submitted at the O/o Chief Construction Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Sambalpur Or O/o Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer of Concern Rural Works Division.
Sd/-
Chief Construction Engineer, Rural, Works Circle, Sambalpur
OIPR-25091/11/0032/2324

JINDAL **JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED**
Regd.& Corp. Off: "Jindal House", Opp. Dmart, I.O.C. Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad -380015
CIN : L17110GJ1986PLC008942 • Phone : 079-71001500
Email Id: csjindal@jindaltextiles.com • Website : www.jindaltextiles.com

NOTICE FOR TRANSFER OF DIVIDEND AND SHARES TO IEPF ACCOUNT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, the Company has to transfer all the equity shares, in respect of which dividend has not been claimed or remained unpaid for seven or more consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

In this regard, the Company has sent individual letters dated 7th August, 2023 by registered post to the shareholders whose dividend amounts for financial year 2015-16 is unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years at their address registered with the Company, informing them to claim the dividend on or before 5th November, 2023. The details are available at www.jindaltextiles.com

Kindly note that after 5th November, 2023 the Company will transfer dividend amount and equity shares to the IEPF account and thereafter dividend and shares can be claimed by making an application in Form (IEPF-5) to IEPF Authority.

For further clarification, if any, you may please send email / write at above address.

Date : 8th August, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

Sd/-
Chetna Dharajiya
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

NIRMA LIMITED
Regd. Office : Nirma House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009.
CIN : U24240GJ1980PLC003670 • Email : info@nirma.co.in • Phone (079) 27546565, 27549000 • Fax : (079) 27546603, 27546605 • Website : www.nirma.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹. in Crore		
		Quarter ended (Unaudited) 30.06.2023	Quarter ended (Unaudited) 30.06.2022	Previous Year ended (Audited) 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	2,068.99	2,219.51	8,685.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	410.19	467.13	1,612.88
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	410.19	467.13	1,612.88
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	320.84	354.60	1,198.17
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	323.17	354.96	1,202.30
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹. 5 each)	73.04	73.04	73.04
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	7,759.69	6,589.18	7,436.52
8	Securities Premium Account	29.81	29.81	29.81
9	Net worth	7,832.73	6,662.22	7,509.56
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding debt	2,238.85	2,918.98	2,164.32
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Debt equity ratio	0.11	0.32	0.17
13	Earnings per share (of ₹. 5 each) (for continuing operations)			
	(a) Basic	21.96	24.28	82.02
	(b) Diluted	21.96	24.28	82.02
14	Capital redemption reserve	42.35	42.35	42.35
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	6.57	107.74	33.48
16	Debt service coverage ratio	3.83	1.39	2.48
17	Interest service coverage ratio	12.62	13.68	13.23

Notes :
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on August 08 2023 at Ahmedabad and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 08, 2023 at Ahmedabad.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website www.nirma.co.in and Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com.
3. The Composite Scheme of Compromise and Arrangement between Core Healthcare Limited (CHL), the Demerged Company, its Lenders and Shareholders and Nirma Limited, the Resulting Company and its Shareholders (the Scheme) under Sections 76, 100, 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956, has been sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat vide an Order dated 01.03.2007. The Scheme has become effective with effect from 07.03.2007. Three parties had filed appeals before the Division Bench of Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat. Matter was settled with one of party and they withdrew case. Appeal filed by other two parties is continuing. The Scheme is subject to the outcome of the said appeal. The demerged undertaking i.e. healthcare division has been transferred to Aculife Healthcare Private Ltd. from 01.10.2014.
4. For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.nirma.co.in
5. Definition of ratio
1 Debt Equity Ratio = (Total debt) / (Total Equity)
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Earnings before interest, depreciation & Tax) / (Interest + Principal Repayment)
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = (Earnings before interest, depreciation and Tax) / (Interest Expense)
6. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
NIRMA LIMITED
Sd.
HIREN K. PATEL
Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : August 8, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
"AADITYA TWO"
S.P.No.30/B of F.P.No.30, R.S.No.39/A/P, 39/B/P/39/K/P/39/D (O.P. No.30), T.P.S. No.1, Moje: Bopal, Taluka : Daskroi, District : Ahmedabad, Gujarat.
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE It is hereby informed that the State Level Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Gujarat, has accorded us the Environmental Clearance for Building and Construction Project "Aaditya Two" vide letter No. SEIAA /GUJ /EC /8(a) /972 /2023 dated 31/07/2023. A copy of the clearance letter is available with Gujarat Pollution Control Board (Gandhinagar & Ahmedabad) and may also be seen on the Websites of the SEIAA/ SEAC/GPCB.

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

indianexpress.com
I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.
Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.
The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

adani **Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited**
Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421
CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 | Phone: 079-26565555 | Fax: 079-25555500
E-mail: investor.apsezi@adani.com | Web site: www.adaniports.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	₹ (in Crore)		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	6,247.55	20,851.91	5,058.09
2	Net Profit for the period before taxes and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,565.99	6,714.73	1,087.87
3	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,490.74	6,762.51	1,105.37
4	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,490.74	5,489.13	1,105.37
5	Net Profit for the period after taxes, non controlling interest and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,114.72	5,310.18	1,158.28
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,111.06	4,861.75	1,158.76
7	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each)	432.03	432.03	422.47
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for the quarter)	9.79	24.58	5.36

Notes:
1. The aforesaid consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 07, 2023 and the same have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 08, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023.
3. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows :

Sr No	Particulars	₹ (in Crore)		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
a	Revenue from Operations	1,426.61	5,237.15	1,254.51
b	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	582.77	(1,028.23)	(596.96)
c	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	394.11	(479.43)	(384.50)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adaniports.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : August 08, 2023

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED
(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Tamil Nadu)
METROS, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035

E-Tender Notice
e-Procurement Tender
National Competitive Bidding
E-Tender No: CMRL/Phase-II/ Rupee Term Loan /2023

Chennai Metro Rail Limited (CMRL) invites online tenders through e-procurement portal from Sound, Reputed and Experienced Banks and/or Non-Banking Financial Institutions through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) under Single Stage Two Envelope system cum E-Reverse Auction (i.e. Technical & Financial) with initial filter criterion from eligible applicants, who fulfil qualification criteria as stipulated in Evaluation and Qualification criteria in tender document, for the below service:

Tender No. CMRL/Phase-II/Rupee Term Loan/2023: "Selection of Lender for INR 150 Crore Rupee Term Loan towards Chennai Metro Rail Project Phase-II work".

For further details, please visit:
For NIT : <https://chennaiemrtrorail.org>
For Downloading Bid Documents : <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>
Sd/-
Director (Finance)
DIPR/4374/Tender/2023

Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board
Short E-Tender Notice No.02 of 2023-24
E-Tender ID No- 607009

Online Tender through E-Tendering are invited for the Above E-Tender ID Kadana Part-II (Zone- D & E) Regional W.S.Scheme, Ta:S'pur/Kadana Dist.Mahisagar Operation for 35 Villages Included under S'pur/Kadana For the Amounting Rs.3354.36 Lakh. by Executive Engineer, P.H. Works Division, GWSSB, Lunawada, District - Mahisagar-389230. Mo no: 9978406620
(1) Eligibility: As Per Tender Documents & Online Tender Notice. (2) Last Date of submission of Tender Document: 04/09/2023 (upto 18:00 hrs). Further details can be available from website. <http://gwssb.nprocure.com>. For further more Tender information contact to S.E., P.H.C., Godhra & E.E., P.H.WDn., Lunawada.
Note: For any problem of rural area water supply please contact GWSSB help line No-1916. (INF/Godhra/180/2022)

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD
NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-TENDER
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

e-bids are invited from the eligible bidders for the following work as per the procedure of CMWSSB under two cover system conforming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 and Rules 2000.

Sl. No.	Name of work and Tender No.	Bid Security	Prebid Meeting Date	e-Bid Submission closing Date	e-Bid Opening Date
1.	Providing Comprehensive Underground Sewerage Scheme for Vadaperumbakkam, Theyyambakkam (Division-17/Area II), Mathur (Division-17/Area II), Puzhal (Division-22&23/Area III) in Chennai City. CNT/SEW/ICB/AMRUT.2.0&KNV/004/2023-24	Rs. 93,90,000/-	24.08.2023 at 11.30 a.m.	26.09.2023 upto 3.00 p.m.	27.09.2023 after 3.30 p.m.

EMD by online transfer only through tender Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned copy of online transaction statement towards EMD as part of Tender document.
Availability of tender documents and e-bid submission is permitted through tender portal / website: www.tntenders.gov.in
For all other details refer tender schedule in the website from 10.08.2023.
DIPR/4407/Tender/2023 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, (Contracts & Monitoring)

Save Rain Water Provide Rain Water Harvesting Structure...

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI CITY CORPORATION
NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-TENDER
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING No. IFB/TCC/NCB/AMRUT.2.0&K/W/197/2023-24

E-bids are invited from the eligible bidders for the following work as per the procedure of Tiruchirappalli City Municipal Corporation under two cover system conforming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 and Rules 2000.

Sl. No.	Name of work and Tender No.	Bid Security	Prebid meeting Date	e-Bid Submission closing date	e-Bid Opening Date
1.	Design, Engineering, Build and Commissioning of 100 MLD Capacity Sewage Treatment Plant at Panjappur with Sequential Batch Reactor (SBR) with TTUF 10 MLD including Operation and Maintenance for Fifteen Years at Panjappur, Tiruchirappalli City Corporation E7/1933/2022 (Main)	Rs.208 Lakhs	25.08.2023 at 11.30 a.m.	27.09.2023 upto 3.00 p.m.	27.09.2023 at 3.30 p.m.

EMD by online transfer only through tender Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned copy of online transactions statement towards EMD as part of Tender document.
Availability of tender documents and e-bid submission is permitted through tender portal / website: www.tntenders.gov.in. For all other details refer tender schedule in the website from 14.08.2023
DIPR/4400/TENDER/2023 COMMISSIONER, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI CITY CORPORATION

AHMEDABAD STEELCRAFT LTD
CIN : L27109GJ1972PLC011500
Regd. N.T. 604 ONE-42 Complex, B/h Ashok Vatika, Nr. Jayantilal Park BRTS, Ambli Bopal Road, Ahmedabad - 380058 Tele. 79-29641996 | 79-29641997
Email : ascsteelad1@gmail.com • Website: www.steelcraft.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)			
		Standalone Quarter ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	60.24	103.74	35.46	299.73
2	Net Profit /Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(-) 14.34	11.15	(-) 21.21	(-) 62.31
3	Net Profit / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items#)	(-) 14.34	11.15	(-) 22.22	(-) 62.31
4	Net Profit /(Loss) (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(-) 15.06	10.21	(-) 22.86	(-) 65.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	14.06	8.76	(-) 44.17	(-) 64.50
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	409.20	409.20	409.20	409.20
7.	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	2086.07
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (non Annualized)				
	Basic :	(-) 0.37	0.25	(-) 0.56	(-) 1.61
	Diluted :	(-) 0.37	0.25	(-) 0.56	(-) 1.61

Note :
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08th August 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.steelcraft.co.in
3. # - Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

For Ahmedabad Steelcraft Ltd.
Ashok C. Gandhi
Chairman
(DIN 00022507)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 08/08/2023

EXPRESS Careers

ANNA GOWRI HOSPITAL
Parameswaramangalam, Puttur Mandal, Tirupati (Dt), Andhra Pradesh - 517584
INVITING APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS
➤ PROFESSORS ➤ ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
➤ ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ➤ SENIOR RESIDENTS

For Pre, Para & Clinical Departments (Qualification as per NMC Norms)
PRE & PARA CLINICAL
Anatomy, Physiology, Bio-Chemistry, Pathology, Microbiology, Forensic Medicine, Pharmacology and Community Medicine.
CLINICAL
General Medicine, Paediatrics, TB & Chest, Psychiatry, Dermatology General Surgery, Orthopaedics, ENT, Ophthalmology Obstetrics & Gynaecology and Radio Diagnosis.
SUPPORTING STAFF
Nurses, Lab Technicians, Radiographers, Paramedics & other Pre-Para Medical Staff. Eligible Candidates are requested to send CV with experience Details to :
E-mail: annagowrihospital@gmail.com.
Salary : As per academic Qualification and Experience
Contact : 90145 42357

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LTD
Registered Office: 1187/60, J.M. ROAD, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE 411005
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340
Email ID: ip.dskd@gmail.com | Website: www.dskcorp.com

Notice is hereby given that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court - I vide order no. I.A. No. 1950 of 2021 IN CP/IB/ No. 1633/MB/C-1/2019 dated 23rd June, 2023 has approved Resolution Plan as submitted by Ashdan Properties Private Limited, Classic Promoters and Builders Private Limited and M/s. Atul Builders - Consortium. With reference to the approval of resolution plan and pursuant to Regulation 60(2) and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Steering Committee of the D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, at its meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023 has fixed the record date as Friday, 18th August 2023, for the purpose of extinguishment/cancellation/ redemption of all Non-Convertible Debentures issued under ISIN INE891A07011, INE891A07037, INE891A07045 and INE891A07029 and thereafter issuance of new Non-Convertible Debenture to existing Debenture holder in accordance of Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court-I.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.dskcorp.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Date: 08th August, 2023
Place: Pune

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Chairman of the Steering Committee

HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD
CIN No: L28991WB1981PLC033462
221 RABINDRA SARANI, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700007
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (30/06/2023)	Quarter ended (30/06/2022)	Previous year ended (31/03/2023)
	Total income from operations(net)	10.690	10.130
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	0.250	0.640	0.690
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	0.250	0.640	0.690
Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.1250	0.3200	0.3450
Basic	0.1250	0.3200	0.3450
Diluted	—	—	—

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD
Sd/-
APARNA SHARMA
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 08/08/2023

Indian Bank
આદ્યા સાર્કે, સાંતલ હોસ્પિટલ પાસે, વીડેવી રોડ, નડીયાદ શ્રેણી : ૦૨૬૮-૨૨૨૯૧૦૦/૨૦૨૨
ઈ-મેલ : nadlad@indianbank.co.in

પરિશિષ્ટ - ૪ (નિયમ-૮(૧)) કદાજ નોટીસ (સ્વાયર મિલકત માટે)

આથી નીચે સહી કરનારે ઈન્ડિયન બેંકના અધિકૃત અધિકારી તરીકે સિક્કોરીટાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રિસ્કરૂકેશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્કોરીટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્કોરીટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાની રૂએ ૦૨.૦૫.૨૦૨૨ ની તારીખની ડિમાન્ડ નોટીસ જારી કરીને અમારી નડિયાદ શાખા સાથેના દેવાદાર (૧) મે. જેત્રી પોલિમર્સ (દેવાદાર), (૨) શ્રી વનવીણ ચરવિંદ પટેલ (પ્રોપરાયટર અને જામીનદાર), (૩) શ્રીમતી અર્પિતા વનવીણ પટેલ (જામીનદાર), (૪) શ્રીમતી ગીતાબેન કાંતિભાઈ પટેલ (જામીનદાર અને ગિરવેદાર) ને નોટીસમાં જણાવેલી તા. ૦૨.૦૫.૨૦૨૩ મુજબ બાકી રૂ. ૧,૬૧,૨૨,૬૬૩.૦૦ (રૂપિયા એક કરોડ એકસાઠ લાખ બાવીસ હજાર નવસો ત્રેસદ પુરા) તરીકેની રકમ કથિત નોટીસ મળ્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસોની અંદર પરત ચુકવવા જણાવ્યું હતું.

દેવાદાર રકમની પરત ચુકવણી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી, દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનારે કથિત નિયમો નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૧૩(૪) હેઠળ તેમને/તેણીને પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાની રૂએ અહીં નીચે વર્ણવેલી મિલકતને પાછું ખરીદી, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ લઈ લીધો છે.

પાસ કરીને દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને મિલકત સાથે કોઈપણ વ્યવહાર ન કરવાની ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથે કરાણેલ કોઈપણ વ્યવહાર ઈન્ડિયન બેંક, નડિયાદ શાખાની તા. ૦૬.૦૮.૨૦૨૩ મુજબ બાકી રૂ. ૧,૬૧,૨૩,૫૩૭/- (રૂપિયા એક કરોડ પંચાસી લાખ તૈતાલીસ હજાર પાંચસો સાડાસ પુરા) તરીકેની રકમને તેની પરના ૦૭.૦૮.૨૦૨૩ થી આગળના વ્યાજ, પડતર, અન્ય ચાર્જિસ અને ખર્ચાઓ સહિતના ચાર્જને આધિન રહેશે.

સ્વાયર મિલકતનું વર્ણન

મિલકતનું સંચાલનું	માલિક
પીંગાળા, ખેડા, ગુજરાતના વ્લોક/સર્વે નં. ૫૭૩, ખાતા નં. ૨૩૦ ખાતે સ્થિત (૦-૨૦-૨૩) ચો.મી.માનની ફેક્ટરી જમીન અને બિલ્ડીંગ	૧. શ્રીમતી ગીતાબેન કાંતિભાઈ પટેલ

ગીરો મિલકતો :
સિક્કોરીટીનું વર્ણન
મળીનેથી ઠાણબોધકેશન સ્ટોક અને ચોપડે દેવાનું ઠાણબોધકેશન

તારીખ : ૦૭.૦૮.૨૦૨૩
સ્થળ : નડીયાદ

ચીફ મેનેજર/અધિકૃત અધિકારી
ઈન્ડિયન બેંક, નડીયાદ શાખા

Canara Bank
કેનરા બેંક
સેક્ટર - ૧૬, ઘડ ય.પ., ગાંધીનગર - ૩૮૦૧૬.

દેવાદાર/જામીનદાર/ગિરવેદાર ને ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ (સેક્શન 13(2))

Ref: GRO/REC/AUG/2023

માનનીય સાહેબ,
મેસર્સ ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ, બીજી માળ, આર્યાવેલ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, કુલાન નં. ૧૬, જયવંશી રોડ, સુરેન્દ્રનગર - ૩૬૩૦૦૧
શ્રી મહેન્દ્રભાઈ અરવિંદભાઈ જીવા, ૮૧૮, કિનારાનગર, ઠાણસી વોર્ડ, કોલેટર ઓફિસ, સુરેન્દ્રનગર - ૩૬૩૦૦૧
શ્રી વિનોદ કુમાર ધ્રુવ ઝીમખાલાઈ, નં. ૬, અજયપાર પાર્ક, રતનપુર, સુરેન્દ્રનગર - ૩૬૩૦૨૦

માનનીય સાહેબ,
વિ: સિક્કુરિટાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રિસ્કરૂકેશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્કુરિટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ ના સેક્શન ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ તોળા/કેડિટ સુવિધાઓ અમારી કેનરા બેંક, સુરેન્દ્રનગર શાખા માંથી વખત વખતે મળેલ છે.

લોન નંબર	લોનનો પ્રકાર/લિમિટ	મૂંચર તારીખ	રકમ
71801560000178	SLUCC	22-09-2006	Rs. 5.00 Lakh

ઉપરોક્ત લોન/કેડિટ સુવિધાઓને નીચે સૂચિમાં વિગતવાર રીતે જણાવેલ અસ્થાપનાઓને વિરૂદ્ધ મૂકીને તમારા દ્વારા અમારી તરફથી સંબંધિત વોચ દસ્તાવેજોની કાપવાથી કરીને સિક્કોરીટી કરવામાં આવેલ. તમે આપેલ શરતો અને નિયમો મુજબ નાણાં ભરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોઈ તે તા. ૦૬/૧૨/૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ કાપાને આપીને તરીકે જાહેર કરેલ છે. એથી અમે આપને સરકાર કાયદા સેક્શન ૧૩(૨) અનુસાર નોટિસ આપીને ઊંચકે આપે સંપૂર્ણ રકમ રૂપિયા ૧૨,૫૧,૭૭૦.૩૩ પૂરેપૂરી ભરપાઈ કરવા અને આજ સુધી વ્યાજ તથા અન્ય ખર્ચાઓની રકમ અમે નોટિસની તારીખથી દિ. ૮૦માં ભરપાઈ કરવાની અપેક્ષા કરીએ છીએ. અમારું કસ્ટોમર સેવા કેન્દ્ર સરકાર કાયદા સેક્શન ૧૩(૨) મુજબ કોઈપણ અથવા તમામ અધિકારનો ઉપયોગ કરશે. ઉપરાંત, તમને અમારી અગાઉથી મૂકેલી લેણાં વગર વાદીમાં દર્શાવેલ સિક્કોરીટી અસ્થાપનાઓની કોઈ પણ વિધિઓ કોઈ પણ રીતેનો વ્યવહાર કરવાની મનાઈ કરવામાં આવે છે. આ અમને સરકાર કાયદાથી મળેલ અને અથવા અસ્થાપના ઊંચકાવા માટે સમય આપેલ છે તે અંગે સરકારી કાયદા સેક્શન ૧૩(૨)ની સમસંબંધિત (૮) હેઠળની જોગવાઈ સરકાર તમને આપેલ છે તે અંગે સરકારી કાયદા સેક્શન ૧૩(૨)ની સમસંબંધિત તમને રજિસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટ એ.ડી.થી આ ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ તમને આપવામાં ઉપલબ્ધ તમારા ઊંચકા સરનામે પોસ્ટથી મોકલેલ છે.

વિશ્વસ્ય
નિચે રાખેલ / ઠાણબોધકેટ અસ્થાપનાની વિશેષ વિગતો નીચે જણાવેલ છે.

નિચે રાખેલ / ઠાણબોધકેટ અસ્થાપનાની વિશેષ વિગતો	મિલકતનું વિગતવાર વર્ણન
નિચે રાખેલ / ઠાણબોધકેટ અસ્થાપનાની વિશેષ વિગતો	મિલકત સુરેન્દ્રનગર સીટી સર્વે વોર્ડ નં. ૧, પોલ નં. ૮૭૮ થી ૮૮૪ પૈકી, ઓફિસ નં. ૧૬, કોલેટર એ. ૩૭ સ્ટે. મીટર, બીજી માળ, આર્યાવેલ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, સાઈબજાર, સુરેન્દ્રનગર
મિલકત	મિલકત સુરેન્દ્રનગર સીટી સર્વે વોર્ડ નં. ૧, પોલ નં. ૮૭૮ થી ૮૮૪ પૈકી, ઓફિસ નં. ૧૬, કોલેટર એ. ૩૭ સ્ટે. મીટર, બીજી માળ, આર્યાવેલ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, સાઈબજાર, સુરેન્દ્રનગર
	ઉપર: ૦૩.૭૨ મીટર અને તેની દિશા, ઓફિસ નં. ૧૭, દિશા: ૦૩.૭૨ મીટર અને તેની દિશા, સીડીઓ, પુર્વ: ૦૨.૫૨ મીટર અને તેની દિશા, પેસેજ, પશ્ચિમ: ૦૨.૫૨ મીટર અને તેની દિશા, મિલકત સીટી સર્વે નં. ૮૭૧, ૮૭૨ અને ૮૭૩.

તારીખ: ૦૮.૦૮.૨૦૨૩
સ્થળ: સુરેન્દ્રનગર

સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી,
કેનરા બેંક

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2023)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Year to Date (31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,104	27,635	1,12,888
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,193	5,090	28,980
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,193	5,090	28,980
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,181	3,918	21,320
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,134	3,965	21,272
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,543	1,45,694	1,64,543
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,931	1,51,082	1,69,931
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	9,00,965	10,08,324	9,14,272
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.21	6.50	5.38
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	5.91	7.28	39.59
	(b) Diluted	5.91	7.28	39.59
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 07, 2023.

(c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.

(e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2023)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Previous year ended (31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,105	27,635	1,12,890
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,196	5,089	28,985
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,196	5,089	28,985
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,184	3,917	21,325
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,137	3,964	21,277
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,542	1,45,688	1,64,542
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,930	1,51,076	1,69,930
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	9,00,965	10,08,324	9,14,272
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.21	6.50	5.38
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	5.91	7.27	39.60
	(b) Diluted	5.91	7.27	39.60
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited consolidated financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 07, 2023 and have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

(c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.

(e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Paul Lobo
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No: 09787223

Place : Chennai
Date : August 07, 2023

MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED
CIN NO.: L25190GJ1991PLC016327
Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/S Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002, Gujarat.
Ph. No.: 079-4000 8000, E-mail: cs@mahalaxmigrp.com, Website: www.mrtglobal.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	5102.16	20554.65	5149.41	6629.55	27313.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	177.73	731.32	210.18	230.98	1081.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	177.73	731.32	210.18	230.98	1081.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	126.17	582.40	157.02	157.47	844.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	129.52	597.91	160.75	160.82	859.84
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03
7	Earnings Per Share					
	Basic :	1.19	5.48	1.48	1.48	7.95
	Diluted :	1.19	5.48	1.48	1.48	7.95

There was no Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items during the First Quarter ended on June 30, 2023.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on June 30, 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.mrtglobal.com and on the website of the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, respectively.

2 The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective Meetings held on August 08, 2023.

3 These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.

4 The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of financial data of Globale Tessile Private Limited (CIN: U17299GJ2017PTC098506) and Mahalaxmi Exports Private Limited (CIN: U17299GJ2019PTC110673), Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies.

By Order of the Board
For, Mahalaxmi RubTech Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Jeetmal Parekh
Managing Director (DIN: 00500328)

Date: August 08, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

adani Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited
Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421
CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 | Phone: 079-26565555 | Fax: 079-25555500
E-mail: investor.apsezi@adani.com | Web site: www.adaniports.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	6,247.55	20,851.91	5,058.09
2	Net Profit for the period before taxes and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,565.99	6,714.73	1,087.87
3	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,490.74	6,762.51	1,105.37
4	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,490.74	5,489.13	1,105.37
5	Net Profit for the period after taxes, non controlling interest and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,114.72	5,310.18	1,158.28
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,111.06	4,861.75	1,158.76
7	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each)	432.03	432.03	422.47
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for the quarter)	9.79	24.58	5.36

Notes:

1 The aforesaid consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 07, 2023 and the same have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 08, 2023.

2 The Statutory Aud